

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

### Master

File Number: 2024-0363

File ID: 2024-0363 Type: License Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: 2024-0363 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 07/19/2024

File Name: Churchills of Rochester Hills Final Action:

Title label: Request to Rescind Resolution RES0222-2024 passed on July 29, 2024 recommending that

the Michigan Liquor Control Commission (MLCC) consider approval of the transfer of a Tavern License submitted by Churchills of Rochester Hills and Replace it with a revised Resolution approving the Transfer of Classification of the license from a Tavern license to a Class C

license with Sunday Sales Permit

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 072924 Agenda Summary.pdf, Application.pdf, Enactment Number: RES0222-2024

072924 Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

## **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	07/29/2024	Adopted by Resolution				Pass

## Text of Legislative File 2024-0363

### Title

Request to Rescind Resolution RES0222-2024 passed on July 29, 2024 recommending that the Michigan Liquor Control Commission (MLCC) consider approval of the transfer of a Tavern License submitted by Churchills of Rochester Hills and Replace it with a revised Resolution approving the Transfer of Classification of the license from a Tavern license to a Class C license with Sunday Sales Permit

### Body

Whereas, at its July 29, 2024 meeting, the Rochester Hills City Council recommended that the Michigan Liquor Control Commission consider approval of the transfer of a Liquor License submitted by Churchills of Rochester Hills; and

**Whereas**, Resolution RES0200-2024 included language that stated the License being transferred was a Tavern License; and

Whereas, the Michigan Liquor Control Commission has indicated they require the Local Government Body to indicate their approval of the Transfer of Classification from a Tavern license to a Class C license.

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby rescinds Resolution RES0222-2024 as approved on July 29, 2024 and replaces it with this revised Resolution.

**Further Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Transfer of Classification of the license from a Tavern license to a Class C license with Sunday Sales Permit submitted by Churchills of Rochester Hills, LLC located at 2596 S. Rochester Road to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission.